## **TEAM CODE- D1**

# 5th NLIU – JURIS CORP NATIONAL CORPORATE LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2014

#### IN THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

FOREIGN LENDERS	Appellants
V/S LIFELINE LIMITED	Perpendent
	AND
LIFELINE LIMITED	Appellant
V/S	
PROMOTERS	Respondents
	AND
SWASTH	Appellant
V/S	
DG CCI AND	

# (6<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2014)

#### MEMORIAL SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF FACTS
STATEMENT OF ISSUES9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS10
ARGUMENTS ADVANCED11
A. THE ORDER SANCTIONING THE SCHEME SHOULD NOT BE SET ASIDE
B. THE APPEAL DOES NOT MERIT ACCEPTANCE ON ANY GROUND
C. THERE EXISTS A PRIMA FACIE CASE OF ABUSE OF DOMINANT POSITION BY SWASTH
PRAYER FOR RELIEF

## **INDEX OF AUTHORITIES**

#### **Statues:**

- 1. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, (1996).
- 2. Code of Civil Procedure, (1908).
- 3. Companies Act, (2013).
- 4. Competition act, (2002).
- 5. Indian Limitation Act, (1963)

## Indian case laws:

- BASF Styrenics Pvt. Ltd. v. Offshore Industrial Construction Pvt. Ltd., AIR 2002 Bom 289.
- 2. Bharti Televentures v. DSS Enterprises Pvt. Ltd., 2005(2) ArbLR 561(Delhi).
- 3. Bihar State Mineral Development Corporation v. Encon Builders, AIR 2003 SC 3688.
- 4. Commerz Bank Ag. & Anr. v. Arvind Mills Ltd., [2002] 110 Comp Cas 539 (Guj).
- Competition Commission of India v. Steel Authority of India Ltd. and Anr., 2010 Comp LR 61 (Supreme Court).
- 6. Devinder Kumar Gupta v. Realogy Corporation and Anr., 182 (2011) DLT 32.
- 7. Drishticon Properties Pvt. Ltd. v. Chopra Marketting Pvt. Ltd., 158 (2009) DLT 119.
- 8. Fittjee Ltd., New Delhi v. Sandeep Gupta & Ors., 2006 (4) MPLJ 518.
- 9. Ganga Bai v.Vijay Kumar, (1974) 2 SCC 393.
- 10. In Re: Arvind mills Ltd., (2003) 4 GLR 2968.
- 11. In Re: Hind Samachar Limited, [2003] 117 Comp Cas 660 (P&H).
- 12. In Re : Siel Limited, [2004] 122 Comp Cas 536 (Delhi).
- 13. In Re Vikrant Tyres Ltd., [2005] 126 Comp Cas 288 (Kar).
- 14. Jindal Exports Ltd. v. Fuerst Day Lawson, (170) 2010 DLT.
- 15. JSM Corpn. Pvt. Ltd. v. IndoChine India Ltd, 2011(3)ARBLR227(Delhi).
- 16. K. K. Modi v. K.N. Modi, 1998 (3) SCC 573.
- 17. K.V. Aerner v. Bajranglal Agarwal, (2001) 6 Supreme 265.
- 18. Life Insurance Corporation v. Escorts, [1985] Supp 3 SCR 909.
- 19. Mallikarjun v. Gulbarga University, 2003 (3) ARBLR 579 (SC).

- 20. MCX Stock Exchange Ltd. v. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Dot Ex International Ltd. and Omnesys Technologies Pvt. Ltd., [2011] 109 SCL 109 (CCI).
- Micromax Informatics Ltd. v. Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ), MANU/CO/0066/2013.
- 22. Miheer H Mafatlal v. Mafatlal Industries Ltd., (1996) 87 Comp Cas 792.
- 23. M/s. DLF Limited v. Competition Commission of India, MANU/TA/0012/2014.
- 24. M/s. Fast Way Transmission Pvt. Ltd., M/s. Hathway Sukhamrit Cable & Datacom Pvt. Ltd., M/s. Creative Cable Network Pvt. Ltd. through its Managing Director and Mr. Gurdeep Singh v. Kansan News Pvt. Ltd. through its Director and Authorized Signatory Mr.Kanwar Sandhu and Competition Commission of India through its Secretary, MANU/TA/0011/2014.
- M/s. HNG Float Glass Ltd. v. M/s. Saint Gobain Glass India Ltd., 2013 Comp LR 876 (CCI).
- 26. M/s. Magnus Graphics v. M/s. Nilpeter India Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Alan Barretto, Managing Director, Mr.Manish Kapoor, Sales Manager and M/s. Sai Com Codes Flexo Print Pvt. Ltd.,MANU/CO/0073/2013.
- 27. Murtaza & Sons v. Nazir Mohd. Khan, AIR 1970 SC 668.
- 28. National Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Boghara Polyfab Pvt. Ltd., AIR 2009 SC 170.
- 29. National Stock Exchange v. Competition Commission of India, MANU/TA/0016/2014.
- 30. Noy Vallesina SpA v. Jindal Drugs Limited, (2006) 3 Arb LR 510.
- 31. P.Anand Gajapathi Raju & Ors.v.P.V.G. Raju (Died) & Ors., AIR 2000 SC 1886.
- 32. Punjab State v. Dinanath & Ors., AIR 2007 SC 2157.
- 33. Rukmanibai Gupta v. Collector, Jabalpur, 1980 (4) SCC 566.
- 34. S.B.P. & Co. v. Patel Engineering Ltd., 2005 8 SCC 618.
- 35. Shin-Etsu Chemical Co. Ltd. v. Aksh Optifibre Ltd., 2005 (6) Scale 561.
- 36. State of U.P. and Ors. v. Renusagar Power Co. and Ors., AIR 1988 SC 1737.
- Sumitomo Corporation v. CDC Financial Services (Mauritius) Limited and Ors., (2008) 4 SCC 91.
- Sundaram Brake Linings Ltd. v. Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., M.S. Subramanian and G. Manikandan, (2010) 4 Comp LJ 345 (Mad).
- 39. Thyssen Stahlunion Gmhb v. Steel Authority of India Ltd., AIR 1999 SC 3923.

- 40. Venturbay Consultants Private Limited and Ors. v. Their respective shareholders and Creditors and Ors., MANU/AP/0531/2013.
- 41. Vijay Narayanan v. Prabhakaran, ILR 2006 (1) Kerala 743.
- 42. Vijay Sekhri and Anr v.Tinna Oils and Chemicals and Tinna Agro Industries Ltd. and Ors, [2011] 100 CLA 344 (Delhi).
- 43. Visa International Ltd. v. Continental Resources (USA) Ltd., (2009) 2 SCC 55.

#### Foreign case laws:

- 1. AKZO Chemie BV v. E.C. Commission, [1993] 5 C.M.L.R. 215.
- 2. DHN Food Distributors v. Tower Hamlets LBC, [1976] 1 W.L.R. 852.
- General Manager, Northern Railway v. The Metal Powder Company Ltd., (2007) 1 MLJ 769.
- 4. Jagson International Ltd. v. Frontier Drilling, 2004 (76) DRJ 299.
- 5. Merchandise transport Ltd v. British Transport Commission, [1962] 2 Q.B. 173.
- 6. Rackurd and Ors. v. Gross, (2005) 1 WLR 3505.
- 7. United States v. Bestfoods, (1998) 524 US 51.

#### **Books referred:**

- 1. S M DUGAR, GUIDE TO COMPETITION LAW (5d ed.).
- 2. T. RAMAPPA, COMPETITION LAW IN INDIA (1d ed.).
- 3. JUSTICE R S BACHAWAT, LAW OF ARBITRATION & CONCILIATION (5d ed.).
- 4. C R DATTA, THE COMPANY LAW (6d ed., LexisNexis Butterworths Wadhwa Nagpur).
- 5. K R SAMPATH, LAW AND PROCEDURE FOR MERGERS/ JOINTVENTURES/ AMALGAMATIONS/

TAKEOVERS AND CORPORATE RESTRUCTURE (4d ed.).

6. PALMERS COMPANY LAW 2.1526 (2217 25 ed., Thompson Sweet and Maxwell).

#### **Other authorities:**

1. Report of High level Committee on Competition policy and Law( Raghavan Committee).

 Official Journal of the European Union, Communication from the Commission- Guidance on the Commission's enforcement priorities in applying Article 82 of the EC treaty to abusive exclusionary conduct by the dominant undertaking, (Aug. 29, 2014), http;//eurlex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/ALL?uri=CELEZ:52009XC0224(01).
